

CAN FIN HOMES LTD Registered Office No. 29/1, 1st Floor, M N Krishna Rao Road Near Lalbagh West Gate, Basavanagudi Bengaluru – 560 004

Tel: 080-26564259; Fax: 26565746 e-mail: compsec@canfinhomes.com
Web: www.canfinhomes.com

CIN - L85110KA1987PLC008699

CFHRO SE CS LODR 120/2018 23/10/2018

ONLINE SUBMISSION

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Scrip Code: CANFINHOME

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 511196

Dear Sirs,

Sub: TV Interview and Investor Conference Call - Post Q2 FY19 results - Reg.30

Ref.: CFHRO SE CS LODR 118/2018 dated 22/10/2018

With reference to the above, we wish to inform that TV interviews with Shri S K Hota, Managing Director of the Company by ET Now, Bloomberg Quint, CNBC Awaaz, CNBC Bazaar and ZEE Business were held today, the 23/10/2018 between 10:00 a.m. and 01:30 pm.

Further, the Investor Conference Call arranged by Investec India with Shri S K Hota, Managing Director, Shri Shreekant M Bhandiwad, Dy. Managing Director and Shri Atanu Bagchi, DGM & CFO of the Company was held as per schedule from 11:00 a.m. to 12:15 pm. The same was co-ordinated by Shri Utsav Gogirwar and Shri Nidhesh Jain of Investec.

The subject matter of discussion were mainly on Q2FY19 results, growth prospects of the industry and the Company, funding basket, liquidity position, asset quality, loan book, etc., which are covered in detail in the Q2FY19 'Investor Presentation' and press release of the Company submitted to the stock exchange(s) and made available on the website of the Company www.canfinhomes.com

This intimation is submitted pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above intimation is also disclosed on the website of the Company http://www.canfinhomes.com

Kindly take the same on the record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Can Fin Homes Ltd.

Veena G Kamath Company Secretary

